CHANGE ORDER
(Instructions on reverse side) No.

PROJECT: Highland Lakes WTP Improvements DATE OF ISSUANCE: o

OWNER: City of Leesburg
(Name, 223 South 5th Street
Address) Leesburg, FL. 34749-0630

CONTRACTOR: Beach Construction Company. Inc. OWNER'’s Project No. _ITB 110161
PO Box 141850
Gainesville. FL_32614-1860 ENGINEER: AECOM Technical Services, Inc.
' 150 N. Orange Avenue, Suite 200
CONTRACT FOR: Highland Lakes Water Treatment Orlando, FL 32801

Plant Improvements

ENGINEER’s Project No. __ 60182960

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Furnish and install access grating/platforms for auxiliary generator,
Description: _including foundations. per Beach Construction proposal.

Purpose of Change Order: _Provide safe access to the auxiliary generator.

Altachments: (List documents supporting change): _Beach Construction proposal dated 1/10/12.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Confract Price Original Contract Time
$2.029.000.00 . 07/31/2012

days or date

Previous Change Orders No. @ _to No. 0 Net change from previous Change Orders

S- (j g

Days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Time Prior to this Change Order
$2.029.000.00 07/31/2012

days or date

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$49.793.03 ]

Days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders Contract Time with all approved Change Orders
$2.078.793.03 08/05/2012

days or date

RECOMMENDED: o APPROVED: APPROVED:
P
w O St ae " ” Vs /ie
Engineer - Owner onwrdcjor

EJCDC No. 1910-8-B (1983 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers” Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Associated General Contractors of America

CHANGE ORDER 006363-1
60061183 - January 31, 2012 (006363.D0OC)



CHANGE ORDER
INSTRUCTIONS

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

This document was developed to provide a uniform format for handling contract changes that
affect Contract Price or Contract Time. Changes that have been initiated by a Work Directive
Change must be incorporated into a subsequent Change Order if they affect Price or Time.

B. COMPLETING THE CHANGE ORDER FORM

Engineer initiates the form, including a description of the changes involved and attachments based
upon documents and proposals submitted by Contractor, or requests from Owner, or both.

Once Engineer has completed and signed the form, all copies should be sent to Contractor for
- approval. After approval by Contractor, all copies should be sent to Owner for approval. Engi-

neer should make distribution of executed copies after approval by Owner.

If a change only applies to price or to time, cross out the part of the tabulation that does not apply.

END OF SECTION

CHANGE ORDER 006363-2
60061183 - January 25, 2012 {006363.D0OC)



BEACH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

P.O. BOX 141880
GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-1860
PHONE (352) 335-55656  FAX (352) 335-5665

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO DATE

City of L eeshurg January 10, 2012
STREET JOB NAME

501 West Meadow Street Leesburg WTP Improvmenis

CITY, STATE and ZIP CODE JOB LOCATION

Leesburg, FL 34743 ‘

ATTENTION PHONE FAX

Al Purvis 352-728-9700

This Change Order Proposal represents changes to the contract documents. Please accept the following figures as an

adjustment to the surrent contract amount made by estimate and acceptance in a lump sum:

Excevate, Concrete encase, backfill 24" suction line from GST per detail provided by AECOM
Furnish & nstall Concrete slabs, grating, handrail and platforms per sheet Figure G

A Materials
Rebar & Concrete $ 1,980.47
Heavy Equipment $ 2,411.54
Anchors $ 150.00
Platforms, stairs, HR, grating, hardware, design and engineering 3 19,613.82
5 days Labor including GC's used {o achieve low bid on original contract $ 17.500.00
Subtotal $ 41,355.83
B Subcontraciors
Precise Conc, & Masonry Conc. Pump $500.00
Subtotal $500.00
15% OHM&P for Labor and Materials provided by General Contractor in Part "A’: $6,203.37
10% QHE&P for Subcontractor's costs in Part 'B": $50.00
TOTAL* $ 48,109.20
SUBTOTAL $48,109.20
Bonds & insurance $1,683.82
TOTAL® $49,793.03
Original Coritract Amount $2,029,000.00
Previous Change Orders $0.00
Amount Of This Change Order $48,783.03
New Confract Amournt $2,078,793.03
Al material is guaranteod 1o be as specified. Al work 1 be completed in @ workmanlike Authorized
ranner aceoding 10 standand practices, Any alteration or doviation from above specifications Signature /
: ) yject Manager
involving extre costs wilt be oxectted only upon writton orders and will becore an oxtre
charge ovar and above the estimate. All agreerents contingsnt upon strikes, accidents ar Note; This proposal may be
delays boyend our control, Gwnar to carry fire, tomado and other NOGESSarY IASULANGCE, withdrawn by us if net accepted within 10 days.

Qur werkers are {ully covered by Workmanr's Compansation Insurahce,




